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Topics of Discussion

• Current Year Case Build Participation

• SPWG & SSWG Bus Comparison

• Current Year Case Build Summary

• Upcoming Dates
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Current Year Case Build Participation

3



PUBLIC

SPWG and SSWG Bus Comparison

4

• Start of Pass 3:

– All areas: 4,207 total mismatches 

– TSP areas: 3,863 bus issues

– ERCOT areas: 344 bus issues

• Base kV mismatches may not be an error

– Example: 12.5 kV vs 12.47 kV

Pass Missing Name Base kV Area Zone Multiple Total

0 867 203 165 7 2861 161 4264

1 817 203 132 7 2906 170 4235

2 784 204 131 7 2923 174 4223

3 729 205 131 8 2957 177 4207
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SPWG Current Year Case Build Summary

• Final list of generators to be expected in Final Pass

• 28 generator models added as of Pass 0

• Start of Pass 3 :

– 220 islanded buses

– 16 orphan buses

• Change File Issues

– Zero bus numbers

– Bus additions/modifications outside of area 

– Tie line coordination
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Upcoming Dates – Current Year Case Build

• Pass 3 submissions due Monday, 3/2/2026

• Pass 4 posted to MIS Friday, 3/6/2026

• Pass 4 submissions due Monday, 3/16/2026

• Closed Meeting        Tuesday, 3/17/2026

• Final posted to MIS Friday, 3/27/2026
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Upcoming Dates – Future Year Case Build

• Pass 0 posted to MIS Friday, 4/10/2026

• Pass 0 submissions due Monday, 4/20/2026

• Pass 1 posted to MIS Friday, 4/24/2026

• Pass 1 submissions due Monday, 5/4/2026

• Pass 2 posted to MIS Friday, 5/8/2026

• Pass 2 submissions due Monday, 5/18/2026

• Pass 3 posted to MIS Friday, 5/22/2026

• ERCOT Holiday Monday, 5/25/2026

• Pass 3 submissions due Monday, 6/1/2026

• Pass 4 posted to MIS Friday, 6/5/2026

• Pass 4 submissions due Monday, 6/15/2026

• Final posted to MIS Friday, 6/26/2026
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Questions
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